



**BUTCHER BOY**

# 215149 - Enchilada Chicken \*

This Product is Ready To Eat. Fully prepared Enchiladas for labor saving convenience. In-house made corn masa tortilla for superior taste and texture. Made with 100% Real Cheese. Easy to prepare just add sauce & shredded cheese then heat & serve!



## Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container **30**  
Serving size **3pc(s) (148g)**

Amount per serving  
**Calories 230**

|                               | % Daily Value* |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| <b>Total Fat</b> 2.5g         | <b>4%</b>      |
| Saturated Fat 0.5g            | <b>3%</b>      |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 25mg       | <b>8%</b>      |
| <b>Sodium</b> 440mg           | <b>19%</b>     |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 39g | <b>14%</b>     |
| Dietary Fiber 5g              | <b>18%</b>     |
| Total Sugars 2g               |                |
| Includes Added Sugar          | <b>%</b>       |
| <b>Protein</b> 13g            |                |
| Vitamin D                     | <b>%</b>       |
| Calcium                       | <b>6%</b>      |
| Iron                          | <b>8%</b>      |
| Potassium 300mg               | <b>6%</b>      |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### \* Benefits

### Ingredients

Stone Ground Corn Masa Flour (with Trace of Lime), Water, Cooked Chicken Meat, Salsa (Tomatoes [Diced Tomatoes, Tomato Puree, Citric Acid], Roasted Jalapeno Pepper, Water, Onions, Tomato Paste, Salt, Distilled Vinegar, Dehydrated Garlic, Sugar, Natural Flavors), Onions, Green Chile Peppers (Green Chiles, Citric Acid), Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Flour).  
Contains Less Than 2% of: Jalapeno Peppers (Jalapenos, Vinegar, Salt, Acetic Acid), Ancho Chili Base (Chili Peppers, Dried Onion, Garlic, Yeast Extract, Salt, Spices, Beef Extract, Citric Acid), Seasoning (Spices and Dehydrated Garlic), Wheat Flour, Modified Food Starch, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Guar Gum.

CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT

### Allergens

#### Contains:

soy wheat

#### Free From:

crustaceans eggs fish milk  
 peanuts sesame tree nuts

### Handling Suggestions

Store product for no longer than 365 days after production at a temperature between -10 and 0 degrees.

### Serving Suggestions

Excellent as entree and served with rice and beans.

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions

Product is RTE, however can be heated with the following directions: Preparation Type: Heating Instructions Initial State for Preparation: Prepare from frozen state. Conventional Oven Instructions: 1. Preheat oven to 350F. 2. Place covered pan into oven for 45 - 50 minutes or until hot. Convection

### Product Specifications

| Brand       | Manufacturer             |
|-------------|--------------------------|
| BUTCHER BOY | AJINOMOTO FOODS NORTH AM |

| MFG #   | SPC #  | GTIN           | Pack | Pack Desc. |
|---------|--------|----------------|------|------------|
| 0830201 | 215149 | 30073202083028 | 90   | 90/1.75 OZ |

| Gross Weight | Net Weight | Country of Origin | Kosher | Child Nutrition |
|--------------|------------|-------------------|--------|-----------------|
| 10.84lb      | 9.84lb     | USA               |        | No              |

| Shipping Information |        |        |         |       |            |                      |
|----------------------|--------|--------|---------|-------|------------|----------------------|
| Length               | Width  | Height | Volume  | TlxHl | Shelf Life | Storage Temp From/To |
| 12in                 | 10.1in | 6.1in  | 0.43ft3 | 16x4  | 365DAYS    | 0°F / 32°F           |



**BUTCHER BOY**

# 215149 - Enchilada Chicken \*

This Product is Ready To Eat. Fully prepared Enchiladas for labor saving convenience. In-house made corn masa tortilla for superior taste and texture. Made with 100% Real Cheese. Easy to prepare just add sauce & shredded cheese then heat & serve!



## Nutrition Analysis - By Serving

|                        |     |                     |      |              |       |
|------------------------|-----|---------------------|------|--------------|-------|
| Calories               | 230 | Total Fat           | 2.5g | Sodium       | 440mg |
| Protein                | 13  | Trans Fats          | 0g   | Calcium      |       |
| Total Carbohydrates... | 39g | Saturated Fat       | 0.5g | Iron         |       |
| Sugars                 | 2g  | Added Sugars        |      | Potassium    | 300mg |
| Dietary Fiber          | 5g  | Polyunsaturated Fat |      | Zinc         |       |
| Lactose                |     | Monounsaturated Fat |      | Phosphorus   |       |
| Sucrose                |     | Cholesterol         | 25mg |              |       |
| Vitamin A(U)           |     | Vitamin D           |      | Thiamin      |       |
| Vitamin A(RE)          |     | Vitamin E           |      | Niacin       |       |
| Vitamin C              |     | Folate              |      | Riboflavin   |       |
| Magnesium              |     | Vitamin B-6         |      | Vitamin B-12 |       |
| Monosodium             |     | Sulphites           |      | Nitrates     |       |

## Additional Images

